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13. Einzelhandelsverkaufsstellen nach Eigentumsformen der Betriebe und nach Bezirken

Einzelhandelsverkaufsstellen

Jahr

Nach Eigentumsformen der Betriebe

Insgesamt
Sozialistischer Einzelhandel

Kommissions­
handel1)

Private
Betriebe2)

Insgesamt
darunter

konsumgenossen­
schaftlicher

Karl-Marx-Stadt
1960 27 548 9 423 3 930 1263 16 862
1962 25 643 9 740 4 058 1 662 14 241
1963 25 243 9 743 4 030 1 732 13 768
1964 25 283 9 955 4 041 1786 13 542
1966 23 723 9 680 3 923 1 792 12 251
1967 21 945 9 018 3 802 1 798 11129

Leipzig
1960 17 963 6 690 2 727 1 631 9 642
1962 17 324 7 193 2 859 1 750 8 381
1963 17 027 7 138 2 853 1 810 8 079
1964 16 816 7 108 2 859 1 823 7 885
1966 15 912 6 958 2 765 1730 7 224
1967 13 811 6 383 2 721 1693 5 735

Magdeburg
1960 14 267 6 884 3 204 827 6 556
1962 13 185 7 020 3 292 839 5 326
1963 13 056 7 005 3 299 848 5 203
1964 12 849 6 949 3 277 832 5 068
1966 12 507 6 881 3 209 837 4 789
1967 11 846 6 788 3 148 846 4 212

Neubrandenburg
1960 5 546 3 298 1766 399 1 849
1962 5 386 3 480 1 901 409 1 497
1963 5 396 3 503 1 922 406 1 487
1964 5 372 3 515 1 927 397 1 460
1966 5 263 3 530 1 906 388 1 345
1967 4 918 3 372 1 849 395 1151

Potsdam
1960 11263 5 666 2 665 905 4 692
1962 10 685 5 807 2 723 968 3 910
1963 10 315 5 664 2 711 983 3 668
1964 10 181 5 663 2 711 970 3 548
1966 9 680 5 525 2 625 940 3 215
1967 9 266 5 418 2 594 935 2 913

Rostock
1960 7 165 4 009 1 880 455 2 701
1962 7 025 4 335 1 937 460 2 230
1963 7 026 4 423 2 001 476 2 127
1964 7 047 4 457 2 008 472 2 118
1966 6 737 4 284 1 967 458 1995
1967 5 964 4 024 1 917 450 1 490

Schwerin
1960 6 010 3 123 1 635 276 2 611
1962 5 752 3 294 1 681 280 2 178
1963 5 678 3 269 1 664 279 2 130
1964 5 605 3 262 1 664 278 2 065
1966 5 191 3 058 1 586 281 1 852
1967 5 007 2 896 1 558 293 1 818

1960
1962
1963
1964
1966
1967

6 344 
6 247 
6 222 
6 156 
5 885 
5 083

2 985
3 361 
3 358 
3 337 
3 238 
3 022

1 550 
1 578 
1 584 
1 591 
1 590 
1 586

299
324
336
336
343
331

3 060 
2 562 
2 528 
2 483 
2 304 
1 730
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